
National Networks

 Austria
IMNA (Industrial Mathematics Network for Austria)
Prof. Ronny Ramlau: ronny.ramlau@jku.at
http://imna.ricam.oeaw.ac.at  

 Czech Republic
Czech Network for Mathematics in Industry
Jaroslav Kruis: kruis@fsv.cvut.cz
Zdeněk Strakoš: strakos@karlin.mff.cuni.cz
www.eu-maths-in.cz

Finland
in funding process 

France
AMIES (Agence pour les mathématiques en interaction avec l’entreprise et la société)
Stéphane Cordier: stephane.cordier@agence-maths-entreprises.fr
www.agence-maths-entreprises.fr 

 Germany
KoMSO (Committee for Mathematical Modelling, Simulation and Optimisation)
Hans-Georg Bock: bock@iwr.uni-heidelberg.de
www.komso.org 

 Hungary
Hungarian Service Network for Mathematics in Industry and Innovations
Zoltán Horváth: horvathz@sze.hu
www.hu-maths-in.hu 

 Ireland
Mathematics Applications Consortium for Science and Industry
Stephen O.Brien: stephen.obrien@ul.ie
www.macsi.ul.ie 

 Italy
Sportello matematico per l’industria italiana,
Antonino Sgalambro: a.sgalambro@iac.cnr.it
www.sportellomatematico.it 

 The Netherlands
Platform Wiskunde Nederland,
Evgeny Verbitskiy: evgeny@math.leidenuniv.nl
www.platformwiskunde.nl 

 Norway
The Norwegian network of mathematics for Industry and Innovation
Elena Celledoni: elena.celledoni@math.ntnu.no 

 Poland
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Polish Service Network for mathematics in Industry and Innovations PL-MATHS-IN
Marek Niezgodka: marekn@icm.edu.pl
Lukasz Stettner: stettner@impan.pl 

 Portugal
in funding process
 
 Spain
math-in (Red española matemática-industria)
Peregrina Quintela Estevez: peregrina.quintela@math-in.net
www.math-in.net 

 Sweden
EU-MATHS-IN.se (Swedish Network for Mathematics in Industry)
Anders Logg: logg@chalmers.se
http://eu-maths-in.se 

 United Kingdom
The Smith Institute for industrial mathematics and System engineering
Robert Leese: robert.leese@smithinst.co.uk
www.smithinst.co.uk  
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